DATA SHEET
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors – M Series
M Series
WORLD PRODUCTS, LLC
19654 Eighth Street East || P.O. Box 517 || Sonoma, CA 95476
[P] 707.996.5201 [F] 707.996.3380 [E] sales@worldproducts.com [W] www.worldproducts.com
WPSPG - 20 M 200
     (1)                       (2)       (3)        (4)
(1) World Products Spark Gap Protector
(2) DC Spark-over Voltage
    Tolerance: (Example: 20=20% tolerance)
(3) Series Type
 M = Medium Current
(4) DC Spark-over Voltage:
    (Example: 200 = 200V)
Part Numbering System
Rev. 1.3 – 01.11.12
FEATURES:
1. RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
2. UL497B – File #E135015 (see specific voltage values)
3. Fast Responding
4. Low Capacitance
5. Zero leakage current
6. Stable electrical characteristics over time
7. Can withstand repeated surges
8. Symmetrical
DIMENSIONS in mm.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
250
250
250
 250
 500
 500
1000A
100A
200  times
4.3 ± 0.5
L1
2.6 ± 0.5D
d 0.5 ± 0.05
L
50
100
100
100 100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
M Series
WORLD PRODUCTS, LLC
19654 Eighth Street East || P.O. Box 517 || Sonoma, CA 95476
[P] 707.996.5201 [F] 707.996.3380 [E] sales@worldproducts.com [W] www.worldproducts.com
DATA SHEET
WPSPG Spark Gap Protectors – M Series
140V - 700V
1000V - 1500V
Rev. 1.3 – 01.11.12
*UL 497B recognized (30% tolerance only).
Item DC Spark-over
Voltage
6.7 ± 3.0
28.0 ± 3.0
*WPSPG-XXM140
*WPSPG-XXM200